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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Bib
540
503
777
549
527
508
767
714
532
559
760
517
565
580
705
830
766
743
770
502
832
528
721
745
840
723
779
753
542
507
536
751
741
738
560
506
744
569
623
706
768
563
77
819
511
778
813

Name

Ng Wai Hei
Chan Wai Yiu
Anthony Rocher
Tang Kin Yu
Law Sze Kong
Chow Kin Sun
Yu Fred

Chung Leo

Li Xiaoyu

Yip Tung Hoi
Wong Tze Wan
Leung Gabriel
Yim Tat Yip
Wong Joe

Chan Chun Hung
Olivier Streun
Yip Yin Ting

Liu Hongjin
Leung Kwai Wah
Au Pak Cheung
Chung Magic
Law Nelson
Hallworth Tim
Lo Ka Wai Gary
Wildi Ruedi

Ho Woody
Chan Siu Ching
Shahar Tal
O'Shea Diarmuid
Chan Yuk Sang
Ma Chun Ho
Oakley Matt
Leung Raimond
Lee Max

Yu Dagian
Chan Yuen Tung
Lo Alex

Cook Nick
Mordret Claire
Chan Kin Hing
Yuen Andy

Tsui Pak Chun
Fan Yee Kan
Tam Kar Bik

Colman Brian

Altra Terra : Sai Kung

Category

Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Open
Female Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Senior
Female Senior

Male Open

Sze Shong Toi Johnny Male Senior

Liu Mui Chun

2016-10-24 11:02:12

Female Senior

22.5KM Finisher

TP 1

00:47:32
00:50:05
00:45:20
00:49:59
00:50:21
00:50:27
00:50:55
00:51:29
00:49:38
00:47:36
00:55:26
00:54:08
00:53:01
00:54:55
00:55:02
00:54:23
00:53:12
00:53:59
00:56:22
00:58:34
00:57:34
00:57:59
00:52:49
00:59:28
00:55:34
00:58:15
00:58:11
00:57:41
00:59:54
01:03:25
01:02:53
01:02:40
01:06:49
00:58:03
01:01:48
01:08:13
00:55:22
00:57:54
01:06:41
00:56:04
01:01:21
01:02:47
01:05:12
01:09:06
00:59:10
01:00:57
01:10:37

TP 2

01:36:35
01:40:22
01:32:55
01:40:20
01:43:31
01:44:48
01:44:12
01:44:45
01:41:40
01:39:40
01:49:32
01:48:44
01:49:13
01:52:23
01:51:47
01:53:14
01:52:40
01:52:08
01:55:01
01:59:00
01:56:07
01:57:28
01:51:22
01:58:58
01:56:16
02:00:53
02:01:25
01:59:49
02:01:14
02:06:06
02:05:01
02:05:39
02:12:40
02:03:49
02:07:56
02:13:09
01:59:26
01:59:36
02:11:32
02:00:22
02:06:31
02:10:18
02:08:37
02:16:32
02:01:16
02:07:46
02:16:36

Finish
02:26:52
02:28:29
02:30:27
02:32:15
02:37:16
02:37:43
02:39:17
02:40:45
02:41:19
02:44:06
02:44:13
02:50:18
02:51:00
02:52:45
02:54:43
02:54:59
02:56:01
02:56:02
02:59:48
03:03:08
03:03:11
03:03:54
03:04:17
03:04:20
03:09:37
03:10:35
03:10:41
03:12:13
03:12:34
03:12:37
03:14:58
03:15:21
03:16:47
03:16:52
03:16:52
03:17:13
03:17:35
03:17:56
03:18:33
03:20:09
03:20:33
03:21:48
03:23:16
03:23:20
03:24:36
03:24:56
03:25:02

Gen Pos
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Cat Pos
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Pos
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Bib
550
567
762
729
518
707
575
752
509
573
545
824
718
780
548
522
835
605
514
515
765
609
572
566
537
505
570
521
837
742
834
715
817
554
529
708
547
801
826
552
749
769
562
520
538
523
516
604

Altra Terra : Sai Kung

Name Category

Tsang Chung Kit Gnasto Male Open
Bigand Stephane Male Open
Wong Chi Shing Ray  Male Senior
Lam Gary Male Senior
Hashizume Soshi Male Open
Chau Woody Male Senior
Yuen Joe Male Senior
Pang Chi Kong Male Senior
Chow Yiu Cho Male Open
Yuen Gilbert Male Open
Rose Michael Male Open

Lam Yau Kaman Female Senior

Go Yamaguchi Male Senior
Wang Shourong Male Senior
Takeuchi Yuichi Male Open
Komatsu Kakeru Male Open
Triki Walid Male Open
Farhatin Farhatin Female Open
Fung Lo Male Open
Fung Timmy Male Open
Yeung Keith Male Senior
Martin Christelle Female Open
Le Moan Emile Male Open
Liu Sam Male Open
Chan Man Kit Male Open
Chan Wing Kee Male Open
Hui Ting Chak Male Open
Chiu Tony Male Open
Lai Shu Tai Male Senior
Liu Chiu Sing Male Senior
Rabot Gabriel Male Open
Du Yuk Wing Male Senior
Poon Anastasia Female Senior
Ng Wai Liong Male Open
Law Siu Lun Male Open
Cheung Chuen Male Senior
Siu Tat Ho Male Open
Chan Mo Kwan Female Senior
Chan Venus Female Senior
Tsoi Chun Yi Male Open
Ccs Newman Male Senior
Leung Alex Male Senior
Fung Ka Fai Male Open
Lou Ka Lok Male Open
Martin Bertrand Male Open
Kung Tze Wah Male Open
Fung Kenny Male Open

Chan Chung Yan JennyFemale Open

2016-10-24 11:02:12

22.5KM Finisher

TP 1
01:02:18

01:07:02
01:07:08
01:01:41
01:02:32
01:04:48
01:02:24
01:08:46
01:08:33
01:10:40
01:07:27
01:06:57
01:08:41
01:12:26
01:05:55
01:10:42
01:05:19
01:12:18
01:09:44
01:10:00
01:08:26
01:02:58
00:58:38
01:14:41
01:10:03
01:05:02
01:05:15
01:05:08
01:03:18
01:09:50
01:00:53
01:01:59
01:16:32
01:11:30
01:10:05
01:10:01
01:09:56
01:19:14
01:09:23
01:10:32
01:08:35
01:14:49
01:09:58
01:18:05
01:09:18
01:16:29
01:12:11
01:20:18

2

TP 2
02:07:14

02:12:07
02:14:15
02:08:52
02:06:59
02:12:15
02:09:20
02:16:49
02:16:22
02:20:42
02:14:34
02:15:49
02:15:34
02:21:06
02:20:28
02:23:24
02:16:07
02:20:53
02:20:12
02:20:05
02:20:16
02:13:16
02:01:04
02:24:54
02:21:22
02:16:51
02:16:11
02:15:56
02:17:15
02:21:51
02:12:53
02:12:40
02:27:04
02:25:30
02:22:45
02:21:59
02:21:12
02:32:54
02:27:59
02:26:36
02:25:01
02:31:14
02:22:15
02:34:31
02:27:21
02:29:47
02:33:50
02:37:32

Finish
03:25:08
03:25:17
03:25:33
03:26:27
03:28:56
03:31:54
03:32:17
03:32:36
03:33:08
03:33:51
03:34:22
03:34:25
03:34:26
03:34:45
03:37:11
03:38:13
03:38:19
03:38:25
03:39:56
03:39:59
03:40:01
03:40:06
03:40:11
03:41:49
03:42:22
03:42:24
03:42:34
03:43:29
03:43:34
03:44:45
03:44:50
03:47:04
03:47:07
03:48:20
03:48:41
03:51:25
03:51:38
03:52:49
03:52:52
03:53:45
03:54:08
03:54:33
03:54:38
03:54:41
03:56:11
03:56:42
03:58:50
03:59:00

Gen Pos

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
4
56
57
58
59
60
5
61
62
63
6
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
7
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
10

23 Oct 2016

Cat Pos
21

22
25
26
23
27
28
29
24
25
26
3
30
31
27
28
29
2
30
31
32
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
33
34
38
35
4
39
40
36
41
5

42
37
38
43
44
45
46
47
4
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Pos
96

97
98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

Bib
568
576
831
408
816
563
556
640
838
775
810
504
615
543
526
725
821
732
750
807
827
739
756
530
512
533
574
728
727
836
579
839
501
625
803
524
747
704
806
825
578
546
607
833
534
733
561
757

Name
Leo Sai Yin Allan

Lai Aloysius

Chan Ka On Stephen
Hung Chun Yu

Poon Yuk Pui

Hui King Lung
Wong Vincent

Yuen Anthony
Leung Chi Keung
Ng Gary

Chai Hiu Chau Gloria
Chan Gary

Tsui Ting Man

Pang Wing Fat

Lau Ho Yu Jeffrey
Hung Chun Yu
Wong Maggie

Lau Ajax

Ng Kai Man

Chim Ida

Chung Oi Yuk Fanny
Lee Mike

Tam Yau Ming

Lee Hung Kei

Deng Jun Qiang
Liao Minzhi

Mebarki Mouloud
Koide Takao

Ho Kin Kuen
Cheung King Kwong
Wong Jonathan

Lee Ka Chun

Au Chak Lam
Chase Megan Fatula
Chazerand Audrey
Kwok Ka Chun Keith
Man Tak Wai Derek
Chan Chi Wa Lucas
Cheung Tung Hung
Lee Saundra Marie
Sit Stanley

Lam Sai Hung

Ip Hiu Nam

Lo Ernest

Liu Siu Fung

Lau Dixon

Chiu Tak Wai

Tsang Himson

2016-10-24 11:02:12

Altra Terra : Sai Kung

Category
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior

Female Senior

Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior

Female Senior

Male Open

Female Open

Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior

Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior

Female Senior

Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior

Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Male Open

Female Open

Female Senior

Male Open
Male Senior
Male Senior

Female Senior
Female Senior
Male Senior
Male Open
Female Open

Male Open
Male Open
Male Senior
Male Open

Male Senior

22.5KM Finisher

TP 1
01:12:30

01:14:34
01:11:58
01:03:53
01:15:33
01:16:11
01:10:17
01:10:45
01:17:19
01:08:39
01:10:43
01:19:17
01:15:17
01:18:45
01:12:04
01:08:16
01:23:47
01:08:53
01:22:42
01:24:29
01:24:29
01:13:38
01:13:44
01:18:58
01:15:52
01:15:49
01:13:25
01:18:55
01:14:44
01:15:58
01:13:41
01:19:48
01:18:03
01:10:28
01:12:29
01:06:03
01:19:20
01:19:22
01:20:39
01:16:35
01:16:37
01:19:56
01:22:17
01:12:22
01:16:14
01:22:08
01:16:48
01:17:17

3

TP 2
02:28:11

02:28:08
02:28:53
02:24:57
02:38:33
02:33:14
02:30:36
02:33:12
02:36:25
02:32:53
02:30:45
02:37:36
02:36:18
02:35:28
02:34:39
02:31:57
02:44:47
02:30:26
02:42:47
02:36:13
02:36:13
02:34:20
02:28:57
02:33:08
02:46:56
02:47:34
02:37:04
02:39:14
02:39:17
02:37:24
02:38:01
02:37:51
02:34:06
02:33:59
02:40:29
02:32:03
02:47:31
02:48:31
02:45:39
02:38:07
02:38:38
02:43:53
02:52:32
02:42:12
02:48:04
02:52:24
02:36:37
02:45:05

Finish
03:59:55
04:00:12
04:01:11
04:01:27
04:01:29
04:01:31
04:01:34
04:01:54
04:03:36
04:04:47
04:05:21
04:05:40
04:07:04
04:07:07
04:07:14
04:07:17
04:07:47
04:08:06
04:08:47
04:08:49
04:08:49
04:10:03
04:10:15
04:10:16
04:12:21
04:12:23
04:12:28
04:12:44
04:13:26
04:13:30
04:13:44
04:14:43
04:16:11
04:17:26
04:18:53
04:19:43
04:22:37
04:22:39
04:23:37
04:23:55
04:23:55
04:24:14
04:24:23
04:24:37
04:24:53
04:25:04
04:25:55
04:27:42

Gen Pos
86

87
88
89
11
90
91
92
93
94
12
95
13
9
97
98
14
99

100
15
16

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112
17
18

113

114

115
19
20

116

117
21

118

119

120

121

122

23 Oct 2016

Cat Pos
48

39
40
41
7
49
50
51
42
43
8
52
5
53
54
44
9
45
46
10
11
47
48
55
56
57
58
49
50
51
52
59
60
6
12
61
53
54
13
14
55
62
7
63
64
56
65
57
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Altra Terra : Sai Kung 23 Oct 2016

22.5KM Finisher

Pos Bib Name Category TP 1 TP 2 Finish Gen Pos Cat Pos
144 731 Lam Yau Shing Male Senior 01:19:13 02:47:56 04:28:57 123 58
145 610 Semiletova Alla Female Open 01:24:56 02:57:08 04:30:59 22 8
146 564 Hung John Male Open 01:25:35 02:52:52 04:34:47 124 66
147 555 Wai Chi Shing Male Open 01:25:11 02:55:15 04:36:05 125 67
148 525 Lam Hin Lok Male Open 01:40:56 03:05:30 04:36:59 126 68
149 701  Algie Theodore Male Senior 01:12:14 02:41:47 04:38:25 127 59
150 620 Mok Ka Man Female Open 01:20:00 02:53:34 04:39:49 23 9
151 815 Lee O'Neal Female Senior  01:25:03 02:57:05 04:41:04 24 15
152 710 Cheung Fai Cho Male Senior 01:36:35 02:48:59 04:42:43 128 60
153 814 Machida Yukimi Female Senior ~ 01:27:08 03:01:31 04:42:48 25 16
154 726 Jones Galen Male Senior 01:20:56 03:16:18 04:47:20 129 61
155 736 Lee Edward Male Senior 01:24:11 03:01:18 04:47:45 130 62
156 771 Mok Kwan Ming Prackle Male Senior 01:35:12 03:03:06 04:51:45 131 63
157 772 Wong Kin Shun Male Senior 01:35:14 03:03:08 04:51:48 132 64
158 624 Liu Ka Wun Karen Female Open 01:30:51 03:13:12 04:51:50 26 10
159 764 Wong Wing Male Senior 01:12:16 02:31:51 04:51:53 133 65
160 754  Shimada Akihisa Male Senior 01:33:27 03:13:34 04:54:30 134 66
161 774 He Dingding Male Senior 01:26:50 03:03:11 04:56:00 135 67
162 617 Tam Kit Man Female Open 01:36:23 03:08:58 04:56:04 27 11
163 310 Leung Siu Fung Male Open 01:24:05 03:00:50 04:56:07 136 69
164 746 Lo Kam Muk Male Senior 01:25:26 03:01:56 04:56:08 137 68
165 621 Sze Yat Yee Female Open 01:41:07 03:15:31 04:56:10 28 12
166 712 Chiu Sun Wang Male Senior 01:25:01 03:03:48 04:56:15 138 69
167 758 Yuen Wai Shun Wilson Male Senior 01:34:35 03:15:39 04:58:24 139 70
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