

## 22.5KM Finisher

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	TP 1	TP 2	Finish	Gen Pos	Cat Pos
1	540	Ng Wai Hei	Male Open	00:47:32	01:36:35	02:26:52	1	1
2	503	Chan Wai Yiu	Male Open	00:50:05	01:40:22	02:28:29	2	2
3	777	Anthony Rocher	Male Open	00:45:20	01:32:55	02:30:27	3	3
4	549	Tang Kin Yu	Male Open	00:49:59	01:40:20	02:32:15	4	4
5	527	Law Sze Kong	Male Open	00:50:21	01:43:31	02:37:16	5	5
6	508	Chow Kin Sun	Male Open	00:50:27	01:44:48	02:37:43	6	6
7	767	Yu Fred	Male Senior	00:50:55	01:44:12	02:39:17	7	1
8	714	Chung Leo	Male Senior	00:51:29	01:44:45	02:40:45	8	2
9	532	Li Xiaoyu	Male Open	00:49:38	01:41:40	02:41:19	9	7
10	559	Yip Tung Hoi	Male Open	00:47:36	01:39:40	02:44:06	10	8
11	760	Wong Tze Wan	Male Senior	00:55:26	01:49:32	02:44:13	11	3
12	517	Leung Gabriel	Male Open	00:54:08	01:48:44	02:50:18	12	9
13	565	Yim Tat Yip	Male Open	00:53:01	01:49:13	02:51:00	13	10
14	580	Wong Joe	Male Senior	00:54:55	01:52:23	02:52:45	14	4
15	705	Chan Chun Hung	Male Senior	00:55:02	01:51:47	02:54:43	15	5
16	830	Olivier Streun	Male Senior	00:54:23	01:53:14	02:54:59	16	6
17	766	Yip Yin Ting	Male Senior	00:53:12	01:52:40	02:56:01	17	7
18	743	Liu Hongjin	Male Senior	00:53:59	01:52:08	02:56:02	18	8
19	770	Leung Kwai Wah	Male Senior	00:56:22	01:55:01	02:59:48	19	9
20	502	Au Pak Cheung	Male Open	00:58:34	01:59:00	03:03:08	20	11
21	832	Chung Magic	Male Senior	00:57:34	01:56:07	03:03:11	21	10
22	528	Law Nelson	Male Open	00:57:59	01:57:28	03:03:54	22	12
23	721	Hallworth Tim	Male Senior	00:52:49	01:51:22	03:04:17	23	11
24	745	Lo Ka Wai Gary	Male Senior	00:59:28	01:58:58	03:04:20	24	12
25	840	Wildi Ruedi	Male Senior	00:55:34	01:56:16	03:09:37	25	13
26	723	Ho Woody	Male Senior	00:58:15	02:00:53	03:10:35	26	14
27	779	Chan Siu Ching	Male Senior	00:58:11	02:01:25	03:10:41	27	15
28	753	Shahar Tal	Male Senior	00:57:41	01:59:49	03:12:13	28	16
29	542	O'Shea Diarmuid	Male Open	00:59:54	02:01:14	03:12:34	29	13
30	507	Chan Yuk Sang	Male Open	01:03:25	02:06:06	03:12:37	30	14
31	536	Ma Chun Ho	Male Open	01:02:53	02:05:01	03:14:58	31	15
32	751	Oakley Matt	Male Senior	01:02:40	02:05:39	03:15:21	32	17
33	741	Leung Raimond	Male Senior	01:06:49	02:12:40	03:16:47	33	18
34	738	Lee Max	Male Senior	00:58:03	02:03:49	03:16:52	34	19
35	560	Yu Daqian	Male Open	01:01:48	02:07:56	03:16:52	35	16
36	506	Chan Yuen Tung	Male Open	01:08:13	02:13:09	03:17:13	36	17
37	744	Lo Alex	Male Senior	00:55:22	01:59:26	03:17:35	37	20
38	569	Cook Nick	Male Open	00:57:54	01:59:36	03:17:56	38	18
39	623	Mordret Claire	Female Open	01:06:41	02:11:32	03:18:33	1	1
40	706	Chan Kin Hing	Male Senior	00:56:04	02:00:22	03:20:09	39	21
41	768	Yuen Andy	Male Senior	01:01:21	02:06:31	03:20:33	40	22
42	553	Tsui Pak Chun	Male Open	01:02:47	02:10:18	03:21:48	41	19
43	717	Fan Yee Kan	Male Senior	01:05:12	02:08:37	03:23:16	42	23
44	819	Tam Kar Bik	Female Senior	01:09:06	02:16:32	03:23:20	2	1
45	511	Colman Brian	Male Open	00:59:10	02:01:16	03:24:36	43	20
46	778	Sze Shong Toi Johnny	Male Senior	01:00:57	02:07:46	03:24:56	44	24
47	813	Liu Mui Chun	Female Senior	01:10:37	02:16:36	03:25:02	3	2

## 22.5KM Finisher

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	TP 1	TP 2	Finish	Gen Pos	Cat Pos
48	550	Tsang Chung Kit Gnasto	Male Open	01:02:18	02:07:14	03:25:08	45	21
49	567	Bigand Stephane	Male Open	01:07:02	02:12:07	03:25:17	46	22
50	762	Wong Chi Shing Ray	Male Senior	01:07:08	02:14:15	03:25:33	47	25
51	729	Lam Gary	Male Senior	01:01:41	02:08:52	03:26:27	48	26
52	518	Hashizume Soshi	Male Open	01:02:32	02:06:59	03:28:56	49	23
53	707	Chau Woody	Male Senior	01:04:48	02:12:15	03:31:54	50	27
54	575	Yuen Joe	Male Senior	01:02:24	02:09:20	03:32:17	51	28
55	752	Pang Chi Kong	Male Senior	01:08:46	02:16:49	03:32:36	52	29
56	509	Chow Yiu Cho	Male Open	01:08:33	02:16:22	03:33:08	53	24
57	573	Yuen Gilbert	Male Open	01:10:40	02:20:42	03:33:51	54	25
58	545	Rose Michael	Male Open	01:07:27	02:14:34	03:34:22	55	26
59	824	Lam Yau Kaman	Female Senior	01:06:57	02:15:49	03:34:25	4	3
60	718	Go Yamaguchi	Male Senior	01:08:41	02:15:34	03:34:26	56	30
61	780	Wang Shourong	Male Senior	01:12:26	02:21:06	03:34:45	57	31
62	548	Takeuchi Yuichi	Male Open	01:05:55	02:20:28	03:37:11	58	27
63	522	Komatsu Kakeru	Male Open	01:10:42	02:23:24	03:38:13	59	28
64	835	Triki Walid	Male Open	01:05:19	02:16:07	03:38:19	60	29
65	605	Farhatin Farhatin	Female Open	01:12:18	02:20:53	03:38:25	5	2
66	514	Fung Lo	Male Open	01:09:44	02:20:12	03:39:56	61	30
67	515	Fung Timmy	Male Open	01:10:00	02:20:05	03:39:59	62	31
68	765	Yeung Keith	Male Senior	01:08:26	02:20:16	03:40:01	63	32
69	609	Martin Christelle	Female Open	01:02:58	02:13:16	03:40:06	6	3
70	572	Le Moan Emile	Male Open	00:58:38	02:01:04	03:40:11	64	32
71	566	Liu Sam	Male Open	01:14:41	02:24:54	03:41:49	65	33
72	537	Chan Man Kit	Male Open	01:10:03	02:21:22	03:42:22	66	34
73	505	Chan Wing Kee	Male Open	01:05:02	02:16:51	03:42:24	67	35
74	570	Hui Ting Chak	Male Open	01:05:15	02:16:11	03:42:34	68	36
75	521	Chiu Tony	Male Open	01:05:08	02:15:56	03:43:29	69	37
76	837	Lai Shu Tai	Male Senior	01:03:18	02:17:15	03:43:34	70	33
77	742	Liu Chiu Sing	Male Senior	01:09:50	02:21:51	03:44:45	71	34
78	834	Rabot Gabriel	Male Open	01:00:53	02:12:53	03:44:50	72	38
79	715	Du Yuk Wing	Male Senior	01:01:59	02:12:40	03:47:04	73	35
80	817	Poon Anastasia	Female Senior	01:16:32	02:27:04	03:47:07	7	4
81	554	Ng Wai Liong	Male Open	01:11:30	02:25:30	03:48:20	74	39
82	529	Law Siu Lun	Male Open	01:10:05	02:22:45	03:48:41	75	40
83	708	Cheung Chuen	Male Senior	01:10:01	02:21:59	03:51:25	76	36
84	547	Siu Tat Ho	Male Open	01:09:56	02:21:12	03:51:38	77	41
85	801	Chan Mo Kwan	Female Senior	01:19:14	02:32:54	03:52:49	8	5
86	826	Chan Venus	Female Senior	01:09:23	02:27:59	03:52:52	9	6
87	552	Tsoi Chun Yi	Male Open	01:10:32	02:26:36	03:53:45	78	42
88	749	Ccs Newman	Male Senior	01:08:35	02:25:01	03:54:08	79	37
89	769	Leung Alex	Male Senior	01:14:49	02:31:14	03:54:33	80	38
90	562	Fung Ka Fai	Male Open	01:09:58	02:22:15	03:54:38	81	43
91	520	Lou Ka Lok	Male Open	01:18:05	02:34:31	03:54:41	82	44
92	538	Martin Bertrand	Male Open	01:09:18	02:27:21	03:56:11	83	45
93	523	Kung Tze Wah	Male Open	01:16:29	02:29:47	03:56:42	84	46
94	516	Fung Kenny	Male Open	01:12:11	02:33:50	03:58:50	85	47
95	604	Chan Chung Yan Jenny	Female Open	01:20:18	02:37:32	03:59:00	10	4

## 22.5KM Finisher

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	TP 1	TP 2	Finish	Gen Pos	Cat Pos
96	568	Leo Sai Yin Allan	Male Open	01:12:30	02:28:11	03:59:55	86	48
97	576	Lai Aloysius	Male Senior	01:14:34	02:28:08	04:00:12	87	39
98	831	Chan Ka On Stephen	Male Senior	01:11:58	02:28:53	04:01:11	88	40
99	408	Hung Chun Yu	Male Senior	01:03:53	02:24:57	04:01:27	89	41
100	816	Poon Yuk Pui	Female Senior	01:15:33	02:38:33	04:01:29	11	7
101	563	Hui King Lung	Male Open	01:16:11	02:33:14	04:01:31	90	49
102	556	Wong Vincent	Male Open	01:10:17	02:30:36	04:01:34	91	50
103	640	Yuen Anthony	Male Open	01:10:45	02:33:12	04:01:54	92	51
104	838	Leung Chi Keung	Male Senior	01:17:19	02:36:25	04:03:36	93	42
105	775	Ng Gary	Male Senior	01:08:39	02:32:53	04:04:47	94	43
106	810	Chai Hiu Chau Gloria	Female Senior	01:10:43	02:30:45	04:05:21	12	8
107	504	Chan Gary	Male Open	01:19:17	02:37:36	04:05:40	95	52
108	615	Tsui Ting Man	Female Open	01:15:17	02:36:18	04:07:04	13	5
109	543	Pang Wing Fat	Male Open	01:18:45	02:35:28	04:07:07	96	53
110	526	Lau Ho Yu Jeffrey	Male Open	01:12:04	02:34:39	04:07:14	97	54
111	725	Hung Chun Yu	Male Senior	01:08:16	02:31:57	04:07:17	98	44
112	821	Wong Maggie	Female Senior	01:23:47	02:44:47	04:07:47	14	9
113	732	Lau Ajax	Male Senior	01:08:53	02:30:26	04:08:06	99	45
114	750	Ng Kai Man	Male Senior	01:22:42	02:42:47	04:08:47	100	46
115	807	Chim Ida	Female Senior	01:24:29	02:36:13	04:08:49	15	10
116	827	Chung Oi Yuk Fanny	Female Senior	01:24:29	02:36:13	04:08:49	16	11
117	739	Lee Mike	Male Senior	01:13:38	02:34:20	04:10:03	101	47
118	756	Tam Yau Ming	Male Senior	01:13:44	02:28:57	04:10:15	102	48
119	530	Lee Hung Kei	Male Open	01:18:58	02:33:08	04:10:16	103	55
120	512	Deng Jun Qiang	Male Open	01:15:52	02:46:56	04:12:21	104	56
121	533	Liao Minzhi	Male Open	01:15:49	02:47:34	04:12:23	105	57
122	574	Mebarki Mouloud	Male Open	01:13:25	02:37:04	04:12:28	106	58
123	728	Koide Takao	Male Senior	01:18:55	02:39:14	04:12:44	107	49
124	727	Ho Kin Kuen	Male Senior	01:14:44	02:39:17	04:13:26	108	50
125	836	Cheung King Kwong	Male Senior	01:15:58	02:37:24	04:13:30	109	51
126	579	Wong Jonathan	Male Senior	01:13:41	02:38:01	04:13:44	110	52
127	839	Lee Ka Chun	Male Open	01:19:48	02:37:51	04:14:43	111	59
128	501	Au Chak Lam	Male Open	01:18:03	02:34:06	04:16:11	112	60
129	625	Chase Megan Fatula	Female Open	01:10:28	02:33:59	04:17:26	17	6
130	803	Chazerand Audrey	Female Senior	01:12:29	02:40:29	04:18:53	18	12
131	524	Kwok Ka Chun Keith	Male Open	01:06:03	02:32:03	04:19:43	113	61
132	747	Man Tak Wai Derek	Male Senior	01:19:20	02:47:31	04:22:37	114	53
133	704	Chan Chi Wa Lucas	Male Senior	01:19:22	02:48:31	04:22:39	115	54
134	806	Cheung Tung Hung	Female Senior	01:20:39	02:45:39	04:23:37	19	13
135	825	Lee Sandra Marie	Female Senior	01:16:35	02:38:07	04:23:55	20	14
136	578	Sit Stanley	Male Senior	01:16:37	02:38:38	04:23:55	116	55
137	546	Lam Sai Hung	Male Open	01:19:56	02:43:53	04:24:14	117	62
138	607	Ip Hiu Nam	Female Open	01:22:17	02:52:32	04:24:23	21	7
139	833	Lo Ernest	Male Open	01:12:22	02:42:12	04:24:37	118	63
140	534	Liu Siu Fung	Male Open	01:16:14	02:48:04	04:24:53	119	64
141	733	Lau Dixon	Male Senior	01:22:08	02:52:24	04:25:04	120	56
142	561	Chiu Tak Wai	Male Open	01:16:48	02:36:37	04:25:55	121	65
143	757	Tsang Himson	Male Senior	01:17:17	02:45:05	04:27:42	122	57

## 22.5KM Finisher

Pos	Bib	Name	Category	TP 1	TP 2	Finish	Gen Pos	Cat Pos
144	731	Lam Yau Shing	Male Senior	01:19:13	02:47:56	04:28:57	123	58
145	610	Semiletova Alla	Female Open	01:24:56	02:57:08	04:30:59	22	8
146	564	Hung John	Male Open	01:25:35	02:52:52	04:34:47	124	66
147	555	Wai Chi Shing	Male Open	01:25:11	02:55:15	04:36:05	125	67
148	525	Lam Hin Lok	Male Open	01:40:56	03:05:30	04:36:59	126	68
149	701	Algie Theodore	Male Senior	01:12:14	02:41:47	04:38:25	127	59
150	620	Mok Ka Man	Female Open	01:20:00	02:53:34	04:39:49	23	9
151	815	Lee O'Neal	Female Senior	01:25:03	02:57:05	04:41:04	24	15
152	710	Cheung Fai Cho	Male Senior	01:36:35	02:48:59	04:42:43	128	60
153	814	Machida Yukimi	Female Senior	01:27:08	03:01:31	04:42:48	25	16
154	726	Jones Galen	Male Senior	01:20:56	03:16:18	04:47:20	129	61
155	736	Lee Edward	Male Senior	01:24:11	03:01:18	04:47:45	130	62
156	771	Mok Kwan Ming Prackle	Male Senior	01:35:12	03:03:06	04:51:45	131	63
157	772	Wong Kin Shun	Male Senior	01:35:14	03:03:08	04:51:48	132	64
158	624	Liu Ka Wun Karen	Female Open	01:30:51	03:13:12	04:51:50	26	10
159	764	Wong Wing	Male Senior	01:12:16	02:31:51	04:51:53	133	65
160	754	Shimada Akihisa	Male Senior	01:33:27	03:13:34	04:54:30	134	66
161	774	He Dingding	Male Senior	01:26:50	03:03:11	04:56:00	135	67
162	617	Tam Kit Man	Female Open	01:36:23	03:08:58	04:56:04	27	11
163	310	Leung Siu Fung	Male Open	01:24:05	03:00:50	04:56:07	136	69
164	746	Lo Kam Muk	Male Senior	01:25:26	03:01:56	04:56:08	137	68
165	621	Sze Yat Yee	Female Open	01:41:07	03:15:31	04:56:10	28	12
166	712	Chiu Sun Wang	Male Senior	01:25:01	03:03:48	04:56:15	138	69
167	758	Yuen Wai Shun Wilson	Male Senior	01:34:35	03:15:39	04:58:24	139	70